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GAIN MORE KNOWLEDQE
REACH GREATER HEIGHTS

PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY

Private University Estd. in Karnataka State by Act No. 41 of 2013

Date: 01.12.2023
Circular No. 08/2023
Sub: Constitution of Anti-Ragging Committee 2023-2024

As per directions, the Anti-Ragging Committee is constituted which will be coming to force and start
functioning with immediate effect.

The Members list is furnished below and the tenure of the committee will be for one year (01 Aug 23 to 31 July 24).

SL . . Contact
NO Name Membership Email Id No.
1 | Dr, Surendra Kumar A, M Chairperson surendrakumar@presidencyuniversity.in 9482350745
2 | Ms.Sameena Noor Ahmed Panali | Member sameena.ahmed@presidencyuniversity.in . | 8792503053
3 | Dr.Krishna Kumar Member krishnakumark@presidencyuniversity.in 9449032736
4 | Dr.Sandeep Desai Member sandeep.desai@presidencyuniversity.in 9686689976
5 | Prof. Rajesh Sisodia Member Rajesh.sisodia@presidencyuniversity.in 9326404839
6 | Dr.Sameeruddin Khan Member deancse@presidencyuniversity.in | 9121061686
7 | Dr. Malarvili K Member malarvili@presidencyuniversity.in 9480095845
8 | Dr Rajiv Ranjan Singh Member rajivranjansingh@presidencyuniversity.in 9742649493
9 | Dr. Bhagyashree Nadig Member bhagyashree.nadig@presidencyuniversity.in 9916443127
10 | Mr. Syed Shoukath Ali Member shoukathali@presidencyuniversity.in 8050643902
11 | Shri. Vinod Member vinraj96@gmail.com 9886200174
12 | Shri. Mangeelal Patel Member omprakashm1196@gmail.com 6363935059
. Member . o
13 | Maj Gen Gurdeep Narang gurdeep.narang@presidencyuniversity.in 9648774394
Secretary
APPELATTE AUTHORI
Dr Anubha Singh, Vice Chancellor -in Charge.
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City Office : University House,8/1, King Street, Richmond Town, Bengaluru - 560025 e

Campus: Presidency University, Ittagalpura, Rajanakunte, Yelhanka, Bengaluru - 560064
Phone : +91 080 23093500 Email ; info@presidencyuniversity.in
URL : www.presidencyuniversity.in



